Market Announcement



8 October 2021

Antilles Gold Limited (ASX: AAU) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Antilles Gold Limited ('AAU') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AAU, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 12 October 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Angel He Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) 8 October 2021



Ms Angel He Adviser, Listing Compliance Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Angel,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Antilles Gold Limited ("Antilles Gold" or the "Company) (ASX: AAU, OTCQB: ANTMF) requests that a trading halt be placed on the Company's securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) effective immediately, pending the release of an announcement in relation to a capital raising. In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

(a) The Company requests that the trading halt remain in place until an announcement is made before the commencement of trade on Tuesday, 12 October 2021; and

(b) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

On behalf of the Board.

Yours sincerely,

n.nyten

Megan McPherson Company Secretary

Australia

REGISTERED OFFICE: 55 Kirkham Road Bowral NSW 2576 Australia PO Box 846 Bowral NSW 2576 Australia T 61 2 4861 1740 E admin@antillesgold.com

Cuba

PROJECT OFFICE: Avenida 3ra e/ 76 y 78 Edificio Beijing, 1er piso, Oficina 123 Centro de Negocios Miramar Playa 11300 La Habana Cuba T +53 7204 0106

Dominican Republic

PROJECT OFFICE: Av. Sarasota No. 39 Torre Empresarial Sarasota Center Local 206, Bella Vista, Santo Domingo, Distrito Nacional T +1 809 482 0876